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PHILLIPS & COHEN ASSOCIATES (CANADA) LTD.

The business subject of this Director’s Order for operating without a license has

complied with the order as of July 22, 2008.

To search the current licence status of this business, please click here:

Search for a Licensed Business, Charity or Fundraiser

To view a tipsheet on this business licence category, please click here:

Bill Collection and Debt Repayment



http://www.servicealberta.ca/183.cfm
http://www.servicealberta.ca/pdf/tipsheets/Bill_Collection_and_Debt_Repayment.pdf
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DIRECTOR’'S ORDER UNDER SECTION 157 OF THE FAIR TRADING ACT

TO

PHILLIPS & COHEN ASSOCIATES (CANADA), LTD.

TO

MATTHEW PHILLIPS, DIRECTOR, ADAM COHEN, DIRECTOR,

HOWARD ENDERS, DIRECTOR, CHRIS KNUTT, DIRECTOR

ANDTO

ANY EMPLOYEE, REPRESENTATIVE, AGENT, OR ASSOCIATE OF
PHILLIPS & COHEN ASSOCIATES (CANADA), LTD.

Issues:

Phillips & Cohen Associates (Canada), Ltd. through its employee's on or about January 31,
2007 contacted of Spruce Grove, Alberta for the purpose of collecting or
attempting to collect a MBNA credit card debt. This contact constilutes carrying on the activities
of a Collection Agency and a Collector which requires Phillips & Cohen Associates (Canada),
Ltd. and its employee to be licensed as a Collection Agency and Collector under Section 111(1)
& (2) of the Fair Trading Act.

Phillips & Cohen Asscciates (Canada), Ltd. and its Directors are aware that carrying on the
activity of a Collection Agency and Collector require them to be licensed under Section 111 (1)
& (2) of the Fair Trading Act by the fact that they made application to become licensed as
required on October 3, 2006.



Phillips & Cohen Associates (Canada), Ltd. and its Directors are aware that to date they have
not met the licensing provision under the Fair Trading Act and as such are not licensed to carry
on the activities of a Collection Agency and Collzctor in Alberta.

ORDER:

Phillips & Cohen Associates (Canada), Ltd., it's Directors or through any employee,
representative, agent, or associate, must immediately stop engaging in the activities of a
Collection Agency and Collector in Alberta without being licensed as required under Section
111 (1) & (2) of the Fair Trading Act.

NON COMPLIANCE WITH ORDER:

ANY PERSON WHO FAILS TO COMPLY WITH AN ORDER OF THE DIRECTOR UNDER
SECTION 157 OF THE FAIR TRADING ACT CONTRAVENES THIS ACT AND IS GUILTY OF
AN OFFENCE AND MAY BE PROSECUTED PURSUANT TO SECTION 163 OF THE FAIR
TRADING ACT.

Darren Thomas

Director of Fair Trading (as delegated)
February 6, 2007



